(R-96-688)

## ADOPTED ON DEC 04 1025

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized to accept \$1,000,000 from the County of San Diego for the completion of the SR-56 environmental process and the transfer of the \$1,000,000 into "SR-56 Right-of-Way Acquisition" CIP 52-463.0.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to agreement with KEA Environmental Inc., in the amount of \$802,936 upon receipt of the money from the County, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- $\frac{286735}{}$ 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$99,197 from the Flintkote Project (CIP 37.005) to "SR-56 Right-of-Way Acquisition" (CIP 52-463.0).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$99,197 from CIP 52-463.0, SR-56 Right-of-Way Acquisition is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

John K. Riess

Senior Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 11/29/95

Or.Dept:Eng.

R-96-688

Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED B		AC GINATING	9600615
	the		ng resolu					DEP lotment of	T. NO.: funds fo	r the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount \$ 99,1			99,19	7.00	,	Fund		302	44	
Purpose Authorizing the transfer and expen						liture of funds for the SR-56 Right - of - Way				
Acquisition project.										
Date	November 29, 1995				995	By: MANY MC MAINE AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACCOUNTING DATA										
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	11	FUND	30244	106	4279	370050	ACCOUNT	30300	FACILITY	\$99,197.00
•			OUZIT	100	4275	070000		00000		ψ99,197.00
	ļ	<u> </u>								
	-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	II				<u> </u>	TOTALA	MOUNT	\$99,197.00
	FUND OVERRIDE									
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.  Not to Exceed \$ 1,000,000.00  Vendor KEA Environmental, City Staff, Related Costs  Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the SR-56 Right – of – Way Acquisition project.										
7. Salestand are experienced or larged for all our god light of thay requisition project.										
Date November 29, 1995						By: May Malland.  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACOTTO					AC	COUNTING DA		DENTE:		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			30244	107	4279	524630		63022		\$1,000,000.00
,										
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>					TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,000,000.00
										FUND OVERRIDE
NOTE: Contingent upon receipt of \$1,000,000 from the County of San Diego.  AC 9600615										
286735 DEC 04 1895										